©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
SLE65 SERIES
65 Watts Single Output
External Power Adapters
Total Power
65 Watts
Input Voltage

Surges, Line to Line (DM) and Line to Ground (CM) EN 61000-4-5, ±1 kV line to line (diff mode)
Conducted RF Immunity EN 61000-4-6, 3 Vrms, 6 Vrms (0.15 MHz to 80 MHz)
Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity EN 61000-4-8, 30 A/m
Voltage Dip Immunity EN 61000-4-11, 0%, 70%, 0% of UT
Harmonic Current Emissions EN 61000-3-2, Class A
Flicker Test EN 61000-3-3
ORDERING INFORMATION - SLE65 SERIES
Model Number3,4,5 Maximum
Power
Output
Voltage1 Maximum Load Ripple & Noise2 Line Regulation Load
Regulation
Efficiency
(Average)
SLE65S0903N01 48.78 W 9.0 V 5.4 A 200 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S1203N01 65.04 W 12.0 V 5.4 A 200 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S1503N01 64.5 W 15.0 V 4.3 A 200 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S1803N01 64.8 W 18.0 V 3.6 A 200 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S2403N01 64.8 W 24.0 V 2.7 A 240 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S4803N01 64.8 W 48.0 V 1.3 A 300 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S0903F01 48.78 W 9.0 V 5.4 A 200 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S1203F01 65.04 W 12.0 V 5.4 A 200 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S1503F01 64.5 W 15.0 V 4.3 A 200 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S1803F01 64.8 W 18.0 V 3.6 A 200 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S2403F01 64.8 W 24.0 V 2.7 A 240 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
SLE65S4803F01 64.8 W 48.0 V 1.3 A 300 mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 89.0%
Note:
1. Other output voltages in the range of 9 V through 54 V are available, contact our sales reprentative for details.
2. Measured at output connector with 20 MHz bandwidth and 0.1 μF ceramic in parallel with 10 μF electrolytic capacitors.
3. "N" in the model number (SLE65S2403N01) indicates IEC60320 C8 inlet (class II). "F" indicates C14 (class I).